Data Sheet
ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2
Orange PLCC-2 Surface-Mount LED
Description
The Broadcom® ASMM-CJ03 Surface-Mount LED is
packaged in the industry-standard PLCC-2 package and
has high-reliability performance designed to work under a
wide range of environmental conditions. This high-reliability

Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, IF = 20 mA)
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, IF = 20 mA)
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2
Part Number Color
Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd)a,b
a. The luminous intensity, Iv is measured at the mechanical axis of the LED package at a single current pulse condition. The actual peak of the
spatial radiation pattern may not be aligned with the axis
b. Luminous intensity tolerance = ±12%.
Peak Wavelength,
λp (nm)
Dominant
Wavelength,
λd (nm) c
c. The dominant wavelength, d, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
Viewing Angle,
2½ () d
d. ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Min. Typ. Max. Typ. Typ. Typ.
ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2 Orange 715 950 1400 609 603 120
Part Number Color
Forward Voltage, VF
 (V) a
a. Forward voltage, VF tolerance: ±0.1V.
Reverse Voltage, VR (V)
at IR = 100 µAb
b. Indicates product final test condition only. Long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
Thermal Resistance,
RJ-S (C/W)
c
c. Thermal resistance from LED junction to solder point.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ.
ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2 Orange 1.7 2.0 2.6 5 80
A S M M – C x1 0 3 – B x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Color J Orange
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table.
x3 Number Of Half Bins 3 3 half bins starting from (x2)1
x4 Color Bin Option B 2 and 3 only
x5 Test Option 2 Test current = 20 mA
x1 : J — Orange
x2, x3 : V, 3 — 3 half bins from intensity bin V1 (V1, V2, and W1)
x4 : B — Color bins 2 and 3 only
x5 : 2 — Test current = 20 mA
Broadcom ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2-DS100
3
ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2 Data Sheet Orange PLCC-2 Surface-Mount LED
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
V1 715 900
V2 900 1125
W1 1125 1400
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, d (nm)
Min. Max.
1 597 600
2 600 603
3 603 606
4 606 609
5 609 612
CAT : V2 — Intensity bin V2
BIN : 2 — Color bin 2
Broadcom ASMM-CJ03-BV3B2-DS100
4